KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of LABORATORY ASSISTANT ( SPECIAL RECRUITMENT FOR
SC/ST & ST ONLY)(CAT NO-409/2021) on Rs. 17500-39500/- in KERALA HIGHER
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOTTAYAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 166/2024/DOK Cat. No. : 409/2021

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of LABORATORY ASSISTANT ( SPECIAL
RECRUITMENT FOR SC/ST & ST ONLY) on Rs. 17500-39500/- in THE KERALA HIGHER SECONDARY
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT in KOTTAYAM DISTRCT, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order
of merit based on the OMR Main Examination held on 11-05-2023. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect
from 12/02/2024

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
Main List
1 1026080 YAMUNA G 14/11/1985 SC-PULAYA
2 1023046 DEEPAMOL M M 01/05/1992 SC-CHERAMAR
3 1023092 ANUMOL C CHELLAPPAN 15/05/1987 SC-CHERAMAR
4 1007246 KARTHIKAG S 31/05/1995  SC-PARAVAN
5 1014915 SILPA S KUMAR 24/05/1994 SC-PULAYA
6 1005101 DEEPA VIJAYAN S 25/05/1987 SC-VANNAN
7 1007469 RESMI P 18/01/1998  SC-PARAVAN
8 1018212 SURYA RAJ 20/04/1986  SC-PATHIYAN
9 1015379 DIVYA S 07/01/1997 SC-PARAYA
10 1014333 SRUTHI S 20/12/1998 SC-PULAYA
11 1008958 ARYA SATHYAN 27/05/1997 SC-PULAYA
12 1006847 NISHA U 01/01/1986 SC-MANNAN-SC
13 1010321 RADHIKA AR 25/05/1991 SC-PULAYA
14 1024243 JYOTHY P PRAKASH 09/09/1994 SC-CHERAMAR
15 1016671 ABHINA M RAJAN 23/04/1998 SC-PULAYA
16 1007373 NISAMANU 01/07/1995 SC-

Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas

wh
17 1010524 RESHMA KRISHNAN K 15/07/1995 SC-PULAYA
18 1002652 AKHILP S 28/10/1999 SC-

Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas
wh

19 1009343 AKHILAB S 08/02/1991  SC-PULAYAN



No.

LABORATORY ASSISTANT ( SPECIAL RECRUITMENT

FOR SC/ST & ST ONLY)(CAT NO-

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

1002905 DHANUSH M S

1009301 ARYAMOL S

1028369 VINEETHAV S

1004417 NAYANA S

1023835 REMYA RAMANKUTTY

1012169 ARUN KUMAR K P

1008240 REMYA S

1012862 SHIBU CHANDRAN B

1002127 SRUTHIM S

1025104 DINIL DAS

1008445 ANCHU D

1006649 SURYA P

1025578 LATHEESH M L

1012220 ARUN CHANDRAN

1016411 SANDHYA S

1012815 SAJEEV S

1002026 RAKHIR G

1024206 RENJINIC R

1020486 GEETHUM S

1016355 GEETHU R

1021169 ANOOP V A

1011995 RAHUL S

1022204 VISHNUP T

1023277 MOHINI KRISHNA

1023343 AMBILY T

1026030 SUJITH K RAVEENDRAN

1007370 SREELEKSHMI SURESH

11/08/1995 SC-
Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas
wh

31/05/1997 SC-PANAN

28/01/1997 SC-PALLAN

08/04/1992 SC-KURAVA

05/06/1995 SC-SAMBAVAR

01/05/1985 SC-
Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas
wh

13/03/1993 SC-
Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas
wh

17/05/1994 SC-
Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas
wh

30/03/1996 SC-CHERAMAR

20/05/1984 SC-VELAN

24/05/1992 SC-
Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas
wh

23/06/1992 SC-CHERAMAR

04/12/1992  SC-PARAVAN

22/11/1995 SC-SAMBAVA

31/08/1997 SC-SIDHANAR

28/05/1987 SC-KURAVA

30/05/1988 SC-SAMBAVAR

04/03/1990 SC-CHERAMAR

23/04/1996 SC-VELAN

25/05/1997 SC-PULAYA

01/05/1991  SC-PULAYAN

14/11/1992 SC-PULAYA

28/04/1998 SC-VELAN

16/03/1999 SC-CHERAMAR

24/03/1985 SC-PULAYA

18/03/1995 SC-PULAYA

25/08/1995 SC-
Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas
wh



No.

3 LABORATORY ASSISTANT ( SPECIAL RECRUITMENT

FOR SC/ST & ST ONLY)(CAT NO-

49

50

51

10

11

12

13

1001441 KRISHNENDU S

1003408 SREEKUTTAN V

1011313 SUBINB S

1009007 REMYA K P

1014471 ARYA S VINOD

1025382 VISHAL P V

1018358 ANJALI C

1024514 DHANYAMOL K S

1016345 SURABHY S

1026873 RAMESH KANAKARAJ

1053762 VIDHYA BALAN

1001047 GINSHAMOL P G

1017170 RICHU K

1028142 ANCY ROY

1005228 ATHUL V U

1026710 JOLLY PHILIP

1005258 REMYA RETNAKARAN

1027867 ARIYAMOL KR

Supplementary List

Scheduled Tribe

13/01/1997 SC-CHERAMAR

25/05/1992 SC-CHERAMAR
20/12/1994 SC-PULAYA
14/08/1996  SC-KURAVAN
06/04/1998 SC-

Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas
wh

09/03/1996 ST-MALA ARAYAN
31/12/1997 ST-KURUMANS

18/11/1997 ST-MALA ARAYAN

20/05/1997 ST-MALAI
PANDARAM

21/03/1993 ST-MUTHUVAN

02/12/1997 ST-PANIYAN

24/01/1990 ST-MALA ARAYAN

17/07/1999 ST-MALA ARAYAN

09/12/1992 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

11/06/1997 ST-KANIKKAR - ST

21/11/1982 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

ST-KANIKARAN

15/05/1992

20/04/1996 ST-MALA ARAYAN



4 LABORATORY ASSISTANT ( SPECIAL RECRUITMENT
FOR SC/ST & ST ONLY)(CAT NO-

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new ranked list after the expiry of a minimum
period of of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be
advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from
time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As
the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no gauarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But the OMR
AnswerScripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the
Commission's official website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five
Only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not
be considered. A period of 15 days (Fifteen) time to apply for rechecking of OMR Answer Scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the Date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission ( ie, on or
before 04/03/2024)

NOTE (3) :-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and
Thirty Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 ((Fifteen) days time to apply for
photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is
uploaded in the website of the Commission ( ie, on or before 04/03/2024) . Application submitted in any other manner
will not be considered. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets
invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Ofiice, Kottayam within one month from the Date of
publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely
information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
Application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Kottayam. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for
Relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the Relinquishment Application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for Relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy
of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered
only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- Since a common OMR Test with a common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded
to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test
will be made available in the OTR profiles of the candidates only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including
NCA selections) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test. The result of re-checking of OMR Answer
Scripts will be intimated in due course, but, photocopy of OMR Script will be issued only after the publication of the
last Ranked List finalised on the basis of the Common Test

NOTE (7) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of Ranked list.



No.

LABORATORY ASSISTANT ( SPECIAL RECRUITMENT
FOR SC/ST & ST ONLY)(CAT NO-

SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, KOTTAYAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

( By Order of the Commission )

BALAKRISHNA NAIK G
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOTTAYAM



