KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of LABORATORY ASSISTANT (SPECIAL RECRUITMENT FOR SC/ST & ST ONLY)(CAT NO-409/2021) on Rs. 17500-39500/- in KERALA HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOTTAYAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 166/2024/DOK

Cat. No. : 409/2021

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of LABORATORY ASSISTANT (SPECIAL RECRUITMENT FOR SC/ST & ST ONLY) on Rs. 17500-39500/- in THE KERALA HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT in KOTTAYAM DISTRCT, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the OMR Main Examination held on 11-05-2023. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 12/02/2024

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
		<u>Main List</u>			
1	1026080	YAMUNA G	14/11/1985	SC-PULAYA	
2	1023046	DEEPAMOL M M	01/05/1992	SC-CHERAMAR	
3	1023092	ANUMOL C CHELLAPPAN	15/05/1987	SC-CHERAMAR	
4	1007246	KARTHIKA G S	31/05/1995	SC-PARAVAN	
5	1014915	SILPA S KUMAR	24/05/1994	SC-PULAYA	
6	1005101	DEEPA VIJAYAN S	25/05/1987	SC-VANNAN	
7	1007469	RESMI P	18/01/1998	SC-PARAVAN	
8	1018212	SURYA RAJ	20/04/1986	SC-PATHIYAN	
9	1015379	DIVYA S	07/01/1997	SC-PARAYA	
10	1014333	SRUTHI S	20/12/1998	SC-PULAYA	
11	1008958	ARYA SATHYAN	27/05/1997	SC-PULAYA	
12	1006847	NISHA U	01/01/1986	SC-MANNAN-SC	
13	1010321	RADHIKA A R	25/05/1991	SC-PULAYA	
14	1024243	JYOTHY P PRAKASH	09/09/1994	SC-CHERAMAR	
15	1016671	ABHINA M RAJAN	23/04/1998	SC-PULAYA	
16	1007373	NISAMANU	01/07/1995	Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas	
17	1010524	RESHMA KRISHNAN K	15/07/1995	wh SC-PULAYA	
18	1002652	AKHIL P S	28/10/1999	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
19	1009343	AKHILA B S	08/02/1991		

Rank	Reg.No Name		Commy	Remarks
20	1002905 DHANUSH M S	11/08/1995	Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas	
21	1009301 ARYAMOL S	31/05/1997	wh SC-PANAN	
22	1028369 VINEETHA V S	28/01/1997	SC-PALLAN	
23	1004417 NAYANA S	08/04/1992	SC-KURAVA	
24	1023835 REMYA RAMANKUTTY	05/06/1995	SC-SAMBAVAR	
25	1012169 ARUN KUMAR K P	01/05/1985	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
26	1008240 REMYA S	13/03/1993	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
27	1012862 SHIBU CHANDRAN B	17/05/1994	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
28	1002127 SRUTHI M S	30/03/1996		
29	1025104 DINIL DAS	20/05/1984	SC-VELAN	
30	1008445 ANCHU D	24/05/1992	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
31	1006649 SURYA P	23/06/1992		
32	1025578 LATHEESH M L	04/12/1992	SC-PARAVAN	
33	1012220 ARUN CHANDRAN	22/11/1995	SC-SAMBAVA	
34	1016411 SANDHYA S	31/08/1997	SC-SIDHANAR	
35	1012815 SAJEEV S	28/05/1987	SC-KURAVA	
36	1002026 RAKHI R G	30/05/1988	SC-SAMBAVAR	
37	1024206 RENJINI C R	04/03/1990	SC-CHERAMAR	
38	1020486 GEETHU M S	23/04/1996	SC-VELAN	
39	1016355 GEETHU R	25/05/1997	SC-PULAYA	
40	1021169 ANOOP V A	01/05/1991	SC-PULAYAN	
41	1011995 RAHUL S	14/11/1992	SC-PULAYA	
42	1022204 VISHNU P T	28/04/1998	SC-VELAN	
43	1023277 MOHINI KRISHNA	16/03/1999	SC-CHERAMAR	
44	1023343 AMBILY T	24/03/1985	SC-PULAYA	
45	1026030 SUJITH K RAVEENDRAN	18/03/1995	SC-PULAYA	
46	1007370 SREELEKSHMI SURESH	25/08/1995	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	

2

No.

		10		
Rank	Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
47	1001441 KRISHNENDU S	13/01/1997	SC-CHERAMAR	
48	1003408 SREEKUTTAN V	25/05/1992	SC-CHERAMAR	
49	1011313 SUBIN B S	20/12/1994	SC-PULAYA	
50	1009007 REMYA K P	14/08/1996	SC-KURAVAN	
51	1014471 ARYA S VINOD	06/04/1998	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	

3

Supplementary List

Scheduled Tribe

1	1025382 VISHAL P V	09/03/1996	ST-MALA ARAYAN
2	1018358 ANJALI C	31/12/1997	ST-KURUMANS
3	1024514 DHANYAMOL K S	18/11/1997	ST-MALA ARAYAN
4	1016345 SURABHY S	20/05/1997	ST-MALAI PANDARAM
5	1026873 RAMESH KANAKARAJ	21/03/1993	ST-MUTHUVAN
6	1053762 VIDHYA BALAN	02/12/1997	ST-PANIYAN
7	1001047 GINSHAMOL P G	24/01/1990	ST-MALA ARAYAN
8	1017170 RICHU K	17/07/1999	ST-MALA ARAYAN
9	1028142 ANCY ROY	09/12/1992	ST-MALAI ARAYAN
10	1005228 ATHUL V U	11/06/1997	ST-KANIKKAR - ST
11	1026710 JOLLY PHILIP	21/11/1982	ST-MALAI ARAYAN
12	1005258 REMYA RETNAKARAN	15/05/1992	ST-KANIKARAN
13	1027867 ARIYAMOL K R	20/04/1996	ST-MALA ARAYAN

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new ranked list after the expiry of a minimum period of of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no gauarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But the OMR AnswerScripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five Only).** The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of **15 days (Fifteen)** time to apply for rechecking of OMR Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, on or before **04/03/2024**)

NOTE (3) :-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 ((Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, on or before 04/03/2024) . Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to **The District Officer**, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kottayam within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an Application in the format prescribed by the Commission to **The District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kottayam.** The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for Relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the Relinquishment Application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for Relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- Since a common OMR Test with a common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be made available in the OTR profiles of the candidates only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA selections) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test. The result of re-checking of OMR Answer Scripts will be intimated in due course, but, photocopy of OMR Script will be issued only after the publication of the last Ranked List finalised on the basis of the Common Test

NOTE (7) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of Ranked list.

SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe

(By Order of the Commission)

BALAKRISHNA NAIK G DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, KOTTAYAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOTTAYAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

5